General Description
The MAX4310–MAX4315 single-supply mux-amps com-
bine high-speed operation, low-glitch switching, and excel-
lent video specifications. The six products in this family are
differentiated by the number of multiplexer inputs and the
gain configuration. The MAX4310/MAX4311/MAX4312 inte-
grate 2-/4-/8-channel multiplexers, respectively, with an
adjustable gain amplifier optimized for unity-gain stability.

EVALUATION KIT MANUAL
FOLLOWS DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit appear at
end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4315ESE
MAX4315EEE
14 Narrow SO
16 QSOP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4314ESD
MAX4314EEE
8 SO
8 µMAX-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4313ESA
MAX4313EUA
16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4312ESE
MAX4312EEE
14 Narrow SO
16 QSOP-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4311ESD
MAX4311EEE
8 SO
8 µMAX
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGE
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX4310ESA
MAX4310EUA
PART
16-Pin Narrow SO/QSOP
14-Pin Narrow SO, 16-Pin QSOP